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Alfred-Almond Elementary School 
Ms. Tracie Preston, Principal 
6795 State Route 21 
Almond, NY 14804-9716 
Ph: (607) 276-2171 
Fax: (607) 276-6304 
E-mail: tpreston@aacs.wnyric.org 
Web: http://www.aacs.wnyric.org 

Bronxville Middle School 
Dr. Barry Richelsoph, Principal 
177 Pondfield Road 
Bronxville, NY 10708-4829 
Ph: (914) 395-0500 
Fax: (914) 771-6223 
E-mail: richelsb@bronxville.k12.ny.us 
Web: bronxville.k12.ny.us 

Charlotte Avenue Elementary School 
Mrs. Trena Mooar, Principal 
301 Charlotte Avenue 
Hamburg, NY 14075-3895 
Ph: (716) 646-3370 
Fax: (716) 646-3376 
E-mail: tmooar@hamburgschools.org 
Web: www.hamburgschools.org 

Franklin Avenue School 
Mrs. Carla Silberstein, Principal 
48 Franklin Avenue 
Pearl River, NY 10965-2505 
Ph: (845) 620-3966 
Fax: (845) 620-3981 
E-mail: silbersteinc@pearlriver.org 
Web: http://www.pearlriver.org 

Garden City Middle School 
Mr. Peter Osroff, Principal 
98 Cherry Valley Avenue 
Garden City, NY 11530-1429 
Ph: (516) 478-3000 
Fax: (516) 294-0732 
E-mail: osroffp@gcufsd.net 
Web: www.gardencity.k12.ny.us/middleschool 

Harris Hill Elementary School 
Mr. Marc Nelson, Principal 
2126 Penfield Road 
Penfield, NY 14526-1736 
Ph: (585) 249-6604 
Fax: (585) 249-6616 
E-mail: Marc_Nelson@penfield.monroe.edu 
Web: www.penfield.edu/harrishill.cfm 

Isaac Chauncey 
Mr. Anthony  Pranzo, Principal 
87-21 79th Avenue 
Glendale, NY 11385-7649 
Ph: (718) 847-0724 
Fax: (718) 805-0737 
E-mail: apranzo@schools.nyc.gov 
Web:
http://schools.nyc.gov/SchoolPortal/24/Q113/default.htm 

Jansen Avenue Elementary School 
Mrs. Patricia Sotero, Principal 
305 Jansen Avenue 
Johnstown, NY 12095-2030 
Ph: (518) 762-9119 
Fax: (518) 762-1239 
E-mail: psotero@gjsd.k12.ny.us 
Web: www.johnstownschools.org/jansen/jansenes.htm 

John Golden School, P. S. 162Q 
Mrs. Dena Poulos, Principal 
201-02 53 Avenue 
Bayside, NY 11364-1010 
Ph: (718) 423-8621 
Fax: (718) 423-8647 
E-mail: dpoulos@schools.nyc.gov 
Web: http://schools.nycenet.edu/region3/PS162/ 
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Ledgeview Elementary School 
Mr. Joel Weiss, Principal 
5150 Old Goodrich Road 
Clarence, NY 14031-2406 
Ph: (716) 407-9275 
Fax: (716) 407-9279 
E-mail: jweiss@clar.wnyric.org 
Web: http://www.clarenceschools.org/ledgeview.cfm 

Loudonville School 
Ms. Kerry Flynn, Principal 
349 Osborne Rd. 
Loudonville, NY 12211-1699 
Ph: (518) 434-1960 
Fax: (518) 434-0739 
E-mail: kflynn@ncolonie.org 
Web: www.northcolonie.org 

Merrick Avenue Middle School 
Ms. Caryn Blum, Principal 
1870 Merrick Avenue 
Merrick, NY 11566-2742 
Ph: (516) 992-1210 
Fax: (516) 867-6391 
E-mail: cblum@bellmore-merrick.k12.ny.us 
Web: www.bellmore-
merrick.k12.ny.us/merrickave/index.html 

PS 53 Bay Terrace School 
Mrs. Annette Esposito, Principal 
330 Durant Avenue 
Staten Island, NY 10308-3030 
Ph: (718) 987-8020 
Fax: (718) 987-3675 
E-mail: aesposi@schools.nyc.gov 
Web: http://schools.nyc.gov 

PS 178 Holliswood School 
Mrs. Jennifer Ambert, Principal 
189-10 Radnor Road 
Jamaica Estates, NY 11423-1021 
Ph: (718) 464-5763 
Fax: (718) 464-5766 
E-mail: jambert@schools.nyc.gov 
Web: 26Q178@schools.nyc.gov 

P.S. 184 M. Shuang Wen School 
Ms. Ling Chou, Principal 
327 Cherry Street 
New York, NY 10002-6560 
Ph: (212) 602-9700 
Fax: (212) 602-9710 
E-mail: lchou@schools.nyc.gov 
Web: http://schools.nyc.gov 

Perry Junior High School 
Mr. Keith Levatino, Principal 
9499 Weston Road 
New Hartford, NY 13413-2699 
Ph: (315) 738-9300 
Fax: (315) 738-9349 
E-mail: klevatin@nhart.org 
Web: www.newhartfordschools.org 

Pocantico Hills Central School 
Dr. Stanley Steele, Principal 
599 Bedford Road 
Sleepy Hollow, NY 10591-1299 
Ph: (914) 631-2440 
Fax: (914) 631-3280 
E-mail: ssteele@pocanticohills.org 
Web: www.pocanticohills.org 

Remsenburg-Speonk Elementary School 
Dr. Katherine Salomone, Principal 
11 Mill Road 
P.O. Box 900 
Remsenburg, NY 11960-0900 
Ph: (631) 325-0203 
Fax: (631) 325-8439 
E-mail: salomone@rsufsd.org 
Web: www.rsufsd.org
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Saint Bernadette School 
Sister Joan DiRienzo, Principal 
1313-83rd Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11228-3009 
Ph: (718) 236-1560 
Fax: (718) 236-3364 
E-mail: stbernadette83@yahoo.com 
Web: www.stbernadetteschool.org 

Westmere Elementary School 
Mrs. Deborah Drumm, Principal 
6270 Johnston Road 
Albany, NY 12203-4304 
Ph: (518) 456-3771 
Fax: (518) 464-6443 
E-mail: drummd@guilderlandschools.org 
Web:
http://www.guilderlandschools.org/westmere/Westhome.htm


